5
UK Health

Security
Agency

Variation to Contract

Contract Details

This variation is between:

The Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, as part
of the Crown through the UK Health Security Agency
(“the Buyer")

And

City Sprint (UK) Limited with registered office at First
Floor, Red Central, 60 High St., Redhill, Surrey RH1 1SH
("the Supplier")

Contract name and Reference
Number:

RM6171 C254995 Corporate Lot 4 (“the Contract”)

Details of Proposed Variation

Variation initiated by:

UK Health Security Agency

Variation number:

V2.0

Date variation is raised:

06/08/2024

Proposed variation

The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall
remain effective and unaltered as UKHSA wishes to take
up the 6 Month Extension as a Regulation 72 PCR
Extension.

The current contracts are set to expire on the 30"
September 2024 and therefore this variation is to further
extend the contracts in line with Regulation 72 of the Public
Contract Regulations 2015 for a period of 6 months to 31
March 2025.

Reason for the variation:

UKHSA wishes to extend these contracts to enable the
organisation to continue providing a sufficient level of
service minimising any disruptions. As UKHSA starts to
transition and recalibrate towards business as usual, the
core focus will be on strategic alignment, eliminating
service duplications across the business for logistics and
courier services.

An Impact Assessment shall
be provided within:

Not Applicable




Impact of Variation

Likely impact of the proposed | Assessment of impact is low risk
variation:

Outcome of Variation

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows:

» The Contract is extended for a period of 6 months
from 1 October 2024 to 31 March 2025.

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £974,907.00

Additional cost due to variation: | £ 0.00

New Contract value: £974,907.00

1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be
effective from the date it is signed by UK Health Security Agency and City Sprint (UK)
Limited.

2.  Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract.

3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except
as amended by this Variation.

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the UK Health Security Agency

Signed by an authorised signatory to sign for and on behalf of City Sprint (UK) Limited






